
2023 SUNY New Paltz Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-13   Conf: 16-2   Home: 11-5   Away: 13-3   Neutral: 7-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (235)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Cabrera  (13), Bernstein (4), Driscoll (3), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-
88), Cabrera  (15-18), Roman (15-19), Driscoll (13-13), Waldon (13-14), Bernstein (9-13), Harrison (9-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Rometo, Jackie .416 44-44 154 45 64 14 4 1 38 89 .578 12 5 6 0 .471 1 2 20-22 53 4 1 .983
17 Shelbourne, Jillian .396 44-43 134 12 53 10 0 2 25 69 .515 10 2 6 0 .445 0 7 1-1 235 9 7 .972
6 Bonewit, Sydney .386 44-44 127 26 49 10 2 0 30 63 .496 14 1 12 0 .441 3 6 8-9 50 6 1 .982
14 Shepherd, Isabella .353 38-17 68 15 24 1 2 0 10 29 .426 5 2 5 0 .413 0 5 1-1 41 35 6 .927
21 Cabrera , Emmie Mae .315 40-32 89 8 28 4 0 0 19 32 .360 7 0 10 0 .357 2 6 2-2 118 4 3 .976
20 Bernstein, Juliet .314 43-37 118 23 37 10 0 2 21 53 .449 6 2 17 0 .349 3 5 10-10 110 6 1 .991
22 Filancia, Jaycee .298 42-35 104 16 31 4 0 0 16 35 .337 7 1 10 0 .342 2 5 5-6 43 34 7 .917
24 O'Brien, Kelsey .282 38-24 85 15 24 2 0 1 7 29 .341 2 1 12 0 .303 1 0 4-5 14 18 6 .842
26 Marmorowski, Kelly .279 41-37 104 7 29 9 0 1 26 41 .394 6 2 22 0 .316 5 0 0-0 33 0 1 .971
31 Bianchini, Rhionna .250 44-41 124 28 31 9 0 0 14 40 .323 10 9 21 0 .350 0 8 9-10 61 81 11 .928
5 Serrao, Lauren .200 44-37 75 16 15 1 0 0 2 16 .213 4 0 17 0 .241 0 5 6-6 71 48 5 .960
4 Greco, Nicole .500 20-0 2 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
12 Driscoll, Catie .375 32-2 24 13 9 2 0 0 4 11 .458 1 1 3 0 .423 0 0 1-3 44 0 1 .978
7 Harrison, Jillian .294 25-9 17 4 5 0 0 0 4 5 .294 1 0 4 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 27 2 .931
9 Lanberg, Morgan .200 14-2 10 7 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 0 0 .273 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
10 Waldon, Sydney .000 22-13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 18 1 .952
Totals .325 44-44 1236 244 402 76 8 7 217 515 .417 86 26 145 0 .377 17 50 70-79 888 306 57 .954
Opponents .231 44-44 1151 119 266 33 10 4 100 331 .288 64 11 212 3 .277 3 19 38-45 863 336 76 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Barno, Erin 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 5.1 9 5 0 2 3 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
18 Roman, Lindsay 1.44 18-2 25 23 12 4-0 0 145.2 111 39 30 18 110 16 4 2 .206 2 7 0 1 10
10 Waldon, Sydney 2.08 10-2 21 13 4 1-0 1 84.1 79 32 25 29 63 8 3 2 .236 6 1 0 1 4
7 Harrison, Jillian 2.98 3-8 23 8 0 0-1 1 61.0 73 43 26 15 36 7 3 0 .289 8 2 0 1 4
Totals 1.91 31-12 74 44 16 11 2 296.1 272 119 81 64 212 31 10 4 .236 16 11 0 3 18
Opponents 4.81 12-31 66 44 23 1 1 289.1 403 244 199 85 145 75 8 7 .333 22 26 0 17 49



2023 SUNY New Paltz Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Lanberg, Morgan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bernstein, Juliet 117 110 6 1 .991 0 9 4 .692 4 0
3 Rometo, Jackie 58 53 4 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bonewit, Sydney 57 50 6 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Driscoll, Catie 45 44 0 1 .978 0 13 0 1.000 3 0
21 Cabrera , Emmie Mae 125 118 4 3 .976 0 15 3 .833 13 0
17 Shelbourne, Jillian 251 235 9 7 .972 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Marmorowski, Kelly 34 33 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Serrao, Lauren 124 71 48 5 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Waldon, Sydney 21 2 18 1 .952 0 13 1 .929 0 0
7 Harrison, Jillian 29 0 27 2 .931 0 9 2 .818 0 0
31 Bianchini, Rhionna 153 61 81 11 .928 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Shepherd, Isabella 82 41 35 6 .927 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Filancia, Jaycee 84 43 34 7 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Roman, Lindsay 32 12 16 4 .875 1 15 4 .789 0 0
24 O'Brien, Kelsey 38 14 18 6 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barno, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Greco, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1251 888 306 57 .954 14 74 14 .841 20 0
Opponents 1275 863 336 76 .940 13 140 14 .909 21 0


